WASHINGTON WASHINGTON
ACREAGE, YIELD & PRODUCTION AVERAGE ACREAGE, YIELD & PRODUCTION AVERAGE
CROP [ PLANTED HARVESTED  YIELD PRODUCTION PRICE VALUE | PLANTED HARVESTED  YIELD PRODUCTION PRICE VALUE
YEAR (000) ACRES PER ACRE (000 BUSHELS) |PER BUSHEL|  ($000) (000) ACRES PER ACRE (000 BUSHELS) | PER BUSHEL ($000)
1899 453 24.4 11,056 635 16.0 10,160
1900 645 235 15,158 645 16.0 10,320
1901 729 700 28.0 19,600 660 21.0 13,860
1902 705 430 22,5 9,675 765 18.5 14,152
1903 646 610 17.5 10,675 850 16.0 13,600
1904 705 670 25.0 16,750 870 15.0 13,050
1905 689 585 24.5 14,332 950 18.0 17,100
1906 743 550 24.0 13,200 1,000 15.5 15,500
1907 775 705 25.0 17,625 1,020 22.0 22,440
1908 859 825 18.0 14,850 1,085 12.0 13,020
1909 1,023 982 21.2 20,818 1,136 17.7 20,107
1910 920 850 18.0 15,300 1,250 13.0 16,250
1911 967 920 24.0 22,080 1,310 17.0 22,270
1912 1,026 980 235 23,030 1,300 17.5 22,750
1913 1,123 1,060 23.0 24,380 1,100 16.5 18,150
1914 1,110 1,060 24.0 25,440 935 18.5 17,298
1915 1,219 1,170 26.0 30,420 1,000 20.5 20,500
1916 862 690 21.0 14,490 980 20.0 19,600
1917 560 375 18.5 6,938 1,430 13.0 18,590
1918 700 665 20.0 13,300 1,650 9.5 15,675
1919 1,203 1,167 21.1 24,624 1,328 1,328 13.0 17,264
1920 1,281 1,025 24.0 24,600 1,300 1,300 11.9 15,470
1921 1,400 1,372 27.9 38,279 780 780 15.0 11,700
1922 1,357 1,262 16.3 20,571 796 796 9.3 7,403
1923 1,248 1,186 27.5 32,615 812 812 22.0 17,864
1924 1,487 1,115 17.0 18,955 650 650 9.2 5,980
1925 1,190 357 23.5 8,390 1,600 1,600 16.2 25,920
1926 839 805 23.0 18,515 1,183 1,183 16.5 19,520
1927 1,241 1,167 28.5 33,260 970 970 20.0 19,400
1928 1,489 1,400 25.0 35,000 823 823 15.4 12,674
1929 1,402 1,190 23.5 27,965 1,278 1,185 13.7 16,234
1930 1,361 904 22,5 20,340 1,598 1,434 12.0 17,208
1931 1,475 1,311 23.0 30,153 1,103 1,004 115 11,546
1932 1,394 1,219 24.0 29,256 1,158 1,089 12.5 13,612
1933 1,653 584 22.0 12,848 1,621 1,579 19.5 30,790
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WINTER WHEAT, WASHINGTON SPRING WHEAT, WASHINGTON
ACREAGE, YIELD & PRODUCTION AVERAGE ACREAGE, YIELD & PRODUCTION AVERAGE
CROP [ PLANTED HARVESTED YIELD PRODUCTION PRICE VALUE PLANTED HARVESTED YIELD PRODUCTION PRICE VALUE
YEAR (000) ACRES PER ACRE (000 BUSHELS) [PER BUSHEL] ($000) (000) ACRES PER ACRE (000 BUSHELS)|PER BUSHEL ($000)
1934 1,236 1,014 22.4 22,714 989 920 15.7 14,444
1935 1,502 1,298 25.0 32,450 742 708 18.0 12,744
1936 1,247 792 22.5 17,820 1,417 1,388 21.0 29,148
1937 1,098 665 255 16,958 1,715 1,679 19.5 32,740
1938 1,313 1,197 275 32,918 1,080 1,060 20.0 21,200
1939 1,324 1,197 25.2 30,164 810 796 18.3 14,567
1940 1,121 1,053 255 26,852 1,110 1,083 16.0 17,328
1941 1,711 1,611 31.0 49,941 492 487 23.0 11,201
1942 1,537 1,465 32.0 46,880 320 312 26.5 8,268
1943 1,322 864 26.5 22,896 1,133 1,106 26.0 28,756
1944 1,461 1,359 28.9 39,275 1,024 979 23.9 23,398
1945 1,695 1,576 27.0 42,552 972 948 20.0 18,960
1946 2,322 2,206 30.5 67,283 447 436 245 10,682
1947 2,252 2,074 25.0 51,850 670 645 20.0 12,900
1948 2,477 2,302 30.0 69,060 482 464 22.0 10,208
1949 2,551 2,210 23.0 50,830 588 548 17.0 9,316
1950 2,295 2,144 27.5 58,960 494 477 225 10,732
1951 2,456 2,144 28.5 61,104 647 630 24.0 15,120
1952 2,677 2,530 28.5 72,105 369 359 235 8,436
1953 2,168 2,024 30.5 61,732 934 915 245 22,418
1954 1,995 1,923 33.0 63,459 318 311 275 8,552
1955 1,895 1,827 28.5 52,070 181 171 22.0 3,762
1956 1,819 1,315 29.5 38,792 731 713 295 21,034
1957 1,746 1,683 39.0 65,637 218 214 33.0 7,062
1958 1,886 1,834 36.0 66,024 179 171 23.0 3,933
1959 1,848 1,742 39.5 68,809 267 258 31.0 7,998
1960 1,885 1,812 34.0 61,608 147 137 255 3,494
1961 1,885 1,812 28.0 50,736 166 162 28.0 4,536
1962 1,696 1,522 40.0 60,880 217 211 35.0 7,385
1963 1,916 1,826 38.0 69,388 141 135 30.0 4,050
1964 1,954 1,881 41.0 77,121 257 240 28.0 6,720
1965 2,188 1,975 41.5 81,962 357 341 26.0 8,866
1966 2,319 2,133 40.5 86,386 118 102 29.0 2,958
1967 2,763 2,688 41.0 110,208 175 170 22.0 3,740
1968 2,704 2,607 39.0 101,673 81 75 24.0 1,800
1969 2,511 2,112 40.0 84,480 211 200 21.0 4,200
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WINTER WHEAT, WASHINGTON

SPRING WHEAT, WASHINGTON

ACREAGE, YIELD & PRODUCTION AVERAGE ACREAGE, YIELD & PRODUCTION AVERAGE
CROP [ PLANTED HARVESTED YIELD PRODUCTION PRICE VALUE PLANTED HARVESTED YIELD PRODUCTION PRICE VALUE
YEAR (000) ACRES PER ACRE (000 BUSHELS) [PER BUSHEL] ($000) (000) ACRES PER ACRE (000 BUSHELS)|PER BUSHEL ($000)
1970 2,201 2,005 45.0 90,225 108 103 25.0 2,575
1971 2,251 2,165 50.0 108,250 165 160 31.0 4,960
1972 2,621 2,490 48.0 119,520 125 112 34.0 3,808
1973 2,730 2,120 35.0 74,200 615 600 25.0 15,000
1974 2,800 2,660 41.5 110,390 480 470 28.0 13,160
1975 2,850 2,740 50.0 137,000 330 320 34.0 10,880
1976 2,960 2,885 46.0 132,710 325 315 36.0 11,340
1977 2,920 2,800 34.0 95,200 $2.65 252,280 200 185 33.0 6,105
1978 2,800 2,600 45.0 117,000 $3.40 397,800 320 310 36.0 11,160
1979 2,850 2,200 43.0 94,600 $3.95 373,670 800 780 30.0 23,400
1980 2,900 2,750 52.0 143,000 $3.98 569,140 420 410 42.0 17,220
1981 2,950 2,830 57.0 161,310 $3.92 632,335 230 220 32.0 7,040
1982 2,700 2,560 49.0 125,440 $4.04 506,778 290 280 48.0 13,440
1983 2,850 2,500 65.0 162,500 $3.69 599,625 200 190 53.0 10,070
1984 2,600 2,400 62.0 148,800 $3.45 513,360 220 210 55.0 11,550
1985 2,550 2,400 48.0 115,200 $3.41 392,832 300 290 45.0 13,050
1986 2,250 2,100 49.0 102,900 $2.51 258,279 320 310 45.0 13,950
1987 1,900 1,825 57.0 104,025 $2.82 293,351 200 190 54.0 10,260 $2.87 28,933
1988 1,850 1,750 62.0 108,500 $4.19 454,615 320 310 52.0 16,120 $4.19 67,543
1989 2,100 1,300 53.0 68,900 $4.04 278,356 1,000 970 43.0 41,710 $4.04 168,508
1990 2,300 2,200 63.0 138,600 $2.72 376,992 300 280 41.0 11,480 $2.83 32,488
1991 2,200 700 58.0 40,600 $3.73 151,438 1,500 1,450 40.0 58,000 $3.72 215,760
1992 2,200 2,000 51.0 102,000 $3.78 385,560 450 420 42.0 17,640 $3.85 67,914
1993 2,600 2,500 65.0 162,500 $3.21 521,625 300 290 52.0 15,080 $3.46 52,177
1994 2,400 2,300 54.0 124,200 $3.91 485,622 250 245 40.0 9,800 $4.07 39,886
1995 2,250 2,150 62.0 133,300 $4.81 641,173 450 445 46.0 20,470 $4.95 101,327
1996 2,400 2,350 70.0 164,500 $4.11 676,095 400 395 46.0 18,170 $4.38 79,585
1997 2,250 2,150 66.0 141,900 $3.36 476,784 440 430 54.0 23,220 $3.61 83,824
1998 2,200 2,100 65.0 136,500 $2.59 353,535 470 465 45.0 20,925 $2.90 60,683
1999 1,900 1,670 58.0 96,860 $2.72 263,459 625 620 44.0 27,280 $3.00 81,840
2000 1,850 1,800 73.0 131,400 $2.62 344,268 625 620 54.0 33,480 $2.96 99,101
2001 1,850 1,750 61.0 106,750 $3.19 340,533 610 600 41.0 24,600 $3.38 83,148
2002 1,850 1,800 58.0 104,400 $3.78 394,632 600 590 43.0 25,370 $4.03 102,241
2003 1,850 1,800 65.0 117,000 $3.70 432,900 550 545 41.0 22,345 $3.95 88,263
2004 1,800 1,750 67.0 117,250 $3.58 419,755 530 525 50.0 26,250 $3.99 104,738
2005 1,850 1,800 67.0 120,600 $3.21 387,126 430 425 44.0 18,700 $3.70 69,190
2006 1,850 1,800 66.0 118,800 $4.42 525,096 430 425 50.0 21,250 $4.74 100,725
2007 1,720 1,690 64.0 108,160 $7.60 822,016 450 447 46.0 20,562 $7.60 156,271
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WINTER WHEAT, WASHINGTON

ACREAGE YIELD & PRODUCTION AVERAGE VALUE
YIELD PRICE OF
CROP | PLANTED HARVESTED PERACRE PRODUCTION PER PRODUCTION
YEAR (000 ACRES) (BUSHELS) (000 BUSHELS) | BUSHEL ($000)

1899 453 24.4 11,056
1900 645 235 15,158
1901 729 700 28.0 19,600
1902 705 430 225 9,675
1903 646 610 17.5 10,675
1904 705 670 25.0 16,750
1905 689 585 24.5 14,332
1906 743 550 24.0 13,200
1907 775 705 25.0 17,625
1908 859 825 18.0 14,850
1909 1,023 982 21.2 20,818
1910 920 850 18.0 15,300
1911 967 920 24.0 22,080
1912 1,026 980 235 23,030
1913 1,123 1,060 23.0 24,380
1914 1,110 1,060 24.0 25,440
1915 1,219 1,170 26.0 30,420
1916 862 690 21.0 14,490
1917 560 375 18.5 6,938
1918 700 665 20.0 13,300
1919 1,203 1,167 21.1 24,624
1920 1,281 1,025 24.0 24,600
1921 1,400 1,372 27.9 38,279
1922 1,357 1,262 16.3 20,571
1923 1,248 1,186 275 32,615
1924 1,487 1,115 17.0 18,955
1925 1,190 357 235 8,390
1926 839 805 23.0 18,515
1927 1,241 1,167 28.5 33,260
1928 1,489 1,400 25.0 35,000
1929 1,402 1,190 235 27,965
1930 1,361 904 225 20,340
1931 1,475 1,311 23.0 30,153
1932 1,394 1,219 24.0 29,256
1933 1,653 584 22.0 12,848
1934 1,236 1,014 22.4 22,714
1935 1,502 1,298 25.0 32,450
1936 1,247 792 225 17,820
1937 1,098 665 25.5 16,958
1938 1,313 1,197 275 32,918
1939 1,324 1,197 25.2 30,164
1940 1,121 1,053 25.5 26,852
1941 1,711 1,611 31.0 49,941
1942 1,537 1,465 32.0 46,880
1943 1,322 864 26.5 22,896
1944 1,461 1,359 28.9 39,275
1945 1,695 1,576 27.0 42,552
1946 2,322 2,206 30.5 67,283
1947 2,252 2,074 25.0 51,850

2,477 2,302 30.0 69,060
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WINTER WHEAT, WASHINGTON

ACREAGE YIELD & PRODUCTION

YIELD

PLANTED HARVESTED PERACRE PRODUCTION
(000 ACRES) (BUSHELS) (000 BUSHELS)
2,551 2,210 23.0 50,830
2,295 2,144 275 58,960
2,456 2,144 28.5 61,104
2,677 2,530 28.5 72,105
2,168 2,024 30.5 61,732
1,995 1,923 33.0 63,459
1,895 1,827 28.5 52,070
1,819 1,315 29.5 38,792
1,746 1,683 39.0 65,637
1,886 1,834 36.0 66,024
1,848 1,742 39.5 68,809
1,885 1,812 34.0 61,608
1,885 1,812 28.0 50,736
1,696 1,522 40.0 60,880
1,916 1,826 38.0 69,388
1,954 1,881 41.0 77,121
2,188 1,975 41.5 81,962
2,319 2,133 40.5 86,386
2,763 2,688 41.0 110,208
2,704 2,607 39.0 101,673
2,511 2,112 40.0 84,480
2,201 2,005 45.0 90,225
2,251 2,165 50.0 108,250
2,621 2,490 48.0 119,520
2,730 2,120 35.0 74,200
2,800 2,660 41.5 110,390
2,850 2,740 50.0 137,000
2,960 2,885 46.0 132,710
2,920 2,800 34.0 95,200
2,800 2,600 45.0 117,000
2,850 2,200 43.0 94,600
2,900 2,750 52.0 143,000
2,950 2,830 57.0 161,310
2,700 2,560 49.0 125,440
2,850 2,500 65.0 162,500
2,600 2,400 62.0 148,800
2,550 2,400 48.0 115,200
2,250 2,100 49.0 102,900
1,900 1,825 57.0 104,025
1,850 1,750 62.0 108,500
2,100 1,300 53.0 68,900
2,300 2,200 63.0 138,600
2,200 700 58.0 40,600
2,200 2,000 51.0 102,000
2,600 2,500 65.0 162,500
2,400 2,300 54.0 124,200
2,250 2,150 62.0 133,300
2,400 2,350 70.0 164,500
2,250 2,150 66.0 141,900
2,200 2,100 65.0 136,500
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AVERAGE
PRICE
PER
BUSHEL

$2.65
$3.40
$3.95
$3.98
$3.92
$4.04
$3.69
$3.45
$3.41
$2.51
$2.82
$4.19
$4.04
$2.72
$3.73
$3.78
$3.21
$3.91
$4.81
$4.11
$3.36
$2.59

VALUE
OF
PRODUCTION
($000)

252,280
397,800
373,670
569,140
632,335
506,778
599,625
513,360
392,832
258,279
293,351
454,615
278,356
376,992
151,438
385,560
521,625
485,622
641,173
676,095
476,784
353,535

PO Box 609
Olympia, WA 98507-0609
Phone (360)902-1940

Fax (360)902-2091



WINTER WHEAT, WASHINGTON

CROP

YEAR
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

ACREAGE YIELD & PRODUCTION

YIELD

PLANTED HARVESTED PERACRE PRODUCTION
(000 ACRES) (BUSHELS) (000 BUSHELS)
1,900 1,670 58.0 96,860
1,850 1,800 73.0 131,400
1,850 1,750 61.0 106,750
1,850 1,800 58.0 104,400
1,850 1,800 65.0 117,000
1,800 1,750 67.0 117,250
1,850 1,800 67.0 120,600
1,850 1,800 66.0 118,800
1,720 1,690 64.0 108,160
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AVERAGE
PRICE
PER
BUSHEL
$2.72
$2.62
$3.19
$3.78
$3.70
$3.58
$3.21
$4.42
$7.60

VALUE
OF
PRODUCTION
($000)
263,459
344,268
340,533
394,632
432,900
419,755
387,126
525,096
822,016
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SPRING WHEAT, WASHINGTON

ACREAGE YIELD & PRODUCTION AVERAGE VALUE
YIELD PRICE OF
CROP | PLANTED HARVESTED PERACRE PRODUCTION PER PRODUCTION
YEAR (000 ACRES) (BUSHELS) (000 BUSHELS) | BUSHEL ($000)

1899 635 16.0 10,160
1900 645 16.0 10,320
1901 660 21.0 13,860
1902 765 18.5 14,152
1903 850 16.0 13,600
1904 870 15.0 13,050
1905 950 18.0 17,100
1906 1,000 15.5 15,500
1907 1,020 22.0 22,440
1908 1,085 12.0 13,020
1909 1,136 17.7 20,107
1910 1,250 13.0 16,250
1911 1,310 17.0 22,270
1912 1,300 17.5 22,750
1913 1,100 16.5 18,150
1914 935 18.5 17,298
1915 1,000 20.5 20,500
1916 980 20.0 19,600
1917 1,430 13.0 18,590
1918 1,650 9.5 15,675
1919 1,328 1,328 13.0 17,264
1920 1,300 1,300 11.9 15,470
1921 780 780 15.0 11,700
1922 796 796 9.3 7,403
1923 812 812 22.0 17,864
1924 650 650 9.2 5,980
1925 1,600 1,600 16.2 25,920
1926 1,183 1,183 16.5 19,520
1927 970 970 20.0 19,400
1928 823 823 15.4 12,674
1929 1,278 1,185 13.7 16,234
1930 1,598 1,434 12.0 17,208
1931 1,103 1,004 11.5 11,546
1932 1,158 1,089 12.5 13,612
1933 1,621 1,579 19.5 30,790
1934 989 920 15.7 14,444
1935 742 708 18.0 12,744
1936 1,417 1,388 21.0 29,148
1937 1,715 1,679 19.5 32,740
1938 1,080 1,060 20.0 21,200
1939 810 796 18.3 14,567
1940 1,110 1,083 16.0 17,328
1941 492 487 23.0 11,201
1942 320 312 26.5 8,268
1943 1,133 1,106 26.0 28,756
1944 1,024 979 23.9 23,398
1945 972 948 20.0 18,960
1946 447 436 24.5 10,682
1947 670 645 20.0 12,900

482 464 22.0 10,208
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SPRING WHEAT, WASHINGTON

ACREAGE YIELD & PRODUCTION

YIELD

PLANTED HARVESTED PERACRE PRODUCTION

(000 ACRES) (BUSHELS) (000 BUSHELS)
588 548 17.0 9,316
494 477 225 10,732
647 630 24.0 15,120
369 359 235 8,436
934 915 24.5 22,418
318 311 275 8,552
181 171 22.0 3,762
731 713 29.5 21,034
218 214 33.0 7,062
179 171 23.0 3,933
267 258 31.0 7,998
147 137 25.5 3,494
166 162 28.0 4,536
217 211 35.0 7,385
141 135 30.0 4,050
257 240 28.0 6,720
357 341 26.0 8,866
118 102 29.0 2,958
175 170 22.0 3,740
81 75 24.0 1,800
211 200 21.0 4,200
108 103 25.0 2,575
165 160 31.0 4,960
125 112 34.0 3,808
615 600 25.0 15,000
480 470 28.0 13,160
330 320 34.0 10,880
325 315 36.0 11,340
200 185 33.0 6,105
320 310 36.0 11,160
800 780 30.0 23,400
420 410 42.0 17,220
230 220 32.0 7,040
290 280 48.0 13,440
200 190 53.0 10,070
220 210 55.0 11,550
300 290 45.0 13,050
320 310 45.0 13,950
200 190 54.0 10,260
320 310 52.0 16,120
1,000 970 43.0 41,710
300 280 41.0 11,480
1,500 1,450 40.0 58,000
450 420 42.0 17,640
300 290 52.0 15,080
250 245 40.0 9,800
450 445 46.0 20,470
400 395 46.0 18,170
440 430 54.0 23,220
470 465 45.0 20,925
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AVERAGE
PRICE
PER
BUSHEL

$2.87
$4.19
$4.04
$2.83
$3.72
$3.85
$3.46
$4.07
$4.95
$4.38
$3.61
$2.90

VALUE
OF
PRODUCTION
($000)

28,933
67,543
168,508
32,488
215,760
67,914
52,177
39,886
101,327
79,585
83,824
60,683
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SPRING WHEAT, WASHINGTON

CROP

YEAR
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

ACREAGE YIELD & PRODUCTION

YIELD

PLANTED HARVESTED PERACRE PRODUCTION
(000 ACRES) (BUSHELS) (000 BUSHELS)
625 620 44.0 27,280
625 620 54.0 33,480
610 600 41.0 24,600
600 590 43.0 25,370
550 545 41.0 22,345
530 525 50.0 26,250
430 425 44.0 18,700
430 425 50.0 21,250
450 447 46.0 20,562
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AVERAGE
PRICE
PER
BUSHEL
$3.00
$2.96
$3.38
$4.03
$3.95
$3.99
$3.70
$4.74
$7.60

VALUE
OF
PRODUCTION
($000)
81,840
99,101
83,148
102,241
88,263
104,738
69,190
100,725
156,271
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